Radiation Safety Awareness Training: Module 1

This report provides information on the people who undertook Module 1 of the radiation safety

awareness training from 1 June — 31 August 2025.

1. Grade of staff undertaking the training on HSELanD.

Staff Grade

Ambulance staff

Health care assistants and other care staff
Clerical and administrative staff

Clinical Nurse / Midwife Specialists and Advanced Nurse / Midwife
Practitioners

Consultants

Dieticians

Health & Social Care Professionals
Health Science and Diagnostics
Management staff

Non Consultant Hospital Doctors
Nurse / Midwife Manager

Nurse / Midwife Student

Other Medical professionals
Staff Nurse / Midwife

Support staff

Therapy professions

Other

Grand Total

Count
32
87
11

37
21

210
25
73

290
54
12
47

302
43
12

118

1376

The 118 categorised as ‘Other’ refers to people who were identified on HSELanD as volunteers,
private hospital staff, private dentists, community pharmacy and general practice staff.

2. The locations where people undertook the training on HSELanD.

Location

24hr Care Services

Age Action Ireland

Agency worker on assignment with ULHG
Agency-contractors-consultants working in CHI
ARC Cancer Support Centre

Athlone Institute of Technology

Ballina Community Centre

Bantry General Hospital

Beaumont Hospital

Bloomfield Health Services

Broadline Recruitment
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Brothers of Charity Services Ireland

Cavan and Monaghan Hospital Group (Cavan)
Cavan and Monaghan Hospital Group (Monaghan)
Clarity Locums

Connolly Hospital

Coombe Women’s Hospital

Cork Dental School & Hospital part of University College Cork
Cork University Hospital

Corporate Office (Ireland East Hospital Group)
CPL Healthcare

Direct CHI Employee

Direct ULHG Employee (Non-Agency)

Dublin Dental University Hospital

Emerald Nursing

Global Medics

Health & Well Being

Health & Wellbeing

Health Information and Quality Authority(HIQA)

International Medical Graduate Doctors Induction (excluding Interns)

Irish Blood Transfusion Service(IBTS)
Irish Prison Service

Kilcreene Regional Orthopaedic Hospital
Letterkenny University Hospital

Locum Express

Locum link Healthcare

Mater Misericordiae University Hospital
Mayo University Hospital

Med Doc Healthcare LTD

Medica

Mental Health

Mental Health Quality & Patient Safety
Mercy University Hospital; Cork
Midland Regional Hospital Portlaoise
Midland Regional Hospital Tullamore
Mobile Medical Diagnostics

Naas General Hospital

National Maternity Hospital

National NCHD Training Hub (including Interns)
Nurse on Call

Our Lady of Lourdes Hospital Drogheda
Our Lady's Hospital; Navan

Platinum Homecare

Portiuncula University Hospital

Practice Nurse

Primary Care

Regional Hospital Mullingar

NRPO update for NRPC 18t September 2025

N OO N RPN B

24

=

34

15

o

13

O R R NN R R

11

26
58

80
11

15

23
92

radiation.protection@hse.ie



mailto:radiation.protection@hse.ie

Roscommon University Hospital 2
Rotunda Hospital 38
Royal College of Surgeons Ireland
Royal Victoria Eye & Ear Hospital
Sisters of Mercy

Sligo University Hospital

Social Care (Disability)

Social Care (Older Person)

South Infirmary Victoria University Hospital 23

N2 O R, NN

St. Colmcille’s’ Hospital 2
St. James Hospital 6
St. John's Hospital 1
St. Luke’s General Hospital Kilkenny

St. Luke's Radiation Oncology Network 178
St. Michael's Hospital; Dun Laoghaire 1
St. Vincent’s University Hospital 13
Staff line 1
Tallaght University Hospital 3
Tipperary University Hospital 3
Trinity College; Dublin 1
University College Cork 1
University College Dublin 2
University Hospital Galway 48
University Hospital Kerry 8
University Hospital Waterford 65
University of Limerick; Limerick 1
Wexford General Hospital 4
Other 359
Grand Total 1376

The 359 categorised as ‘Other’ refer mainly to staff working in the private hospital services.
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