

Radiation Safety Awareness Training: Module 1

This report provides information on the people who undertook Module 1 of the radiation safety awareness training from 1 June – 31 August 2025.

1. Grade of staff undertaking the training on HSELanD.

Staff Grade	Count
Ambulance staff	32
Health care assistants and other care staff	87
Clerical and administrative staff	11
Clinical Nurse / Midwife Specialists and Advanced Nurse / Midwife	
Practitioners	37
Consultants	21
Dieticians	2
Health & Social Care Professionals	210
Health Science and Diagnostics	25
Management staff	73
Non Consultant Hospital Doctors	290
Nurse / Midwife Manager	54
Nurse / Midwife Student	12
Other Medical professionals	47
Staff Nurse / Midwife	302
Support staff	43
Therapy professions	12
Other	118
Grand Total	1376

The 118 categorised as 'Other' refers to people who were identified on HSELanD as volunteers, private hospital staff, private dentists, community pharmacy and general practice staff.

2. The locations where people undertook the training on HSELanD.

Location	Count
24hr Care Services	7
Age Action Ireland	1
Agency worker on assignment with ULHG	2
Agency-contractors-consultants working in CHI	1
ARC Cancer Support Centre	1
Athlone Institute of Technology	1
Ballina Community Centre	1
Bantry General Hospital	43
Beaumont Hospital	13
Bloomfield Health Services	1
Broadline Recruitment	2

Brothers of Charity Services Ireland	1
Cavan and Monaghan Hospital Group (Cavan)	4
Cavan and Monaghan Hospital Group (Monaghan)	2
Clarity Locums	1
Connolly Hospital	2
Coombe Women's Hospital	5
Cork Dental School & Hospital part of University College Cork	2
Cork University Hospital	24
Corporate Office (Ireland East Hospital Group)	1
CPL Healthcare	5
Direct CHI Employee	7
Direct ULHG Employee (Non-Agency)	34
Dublin Dental University Hospital	1
Emerald Nursing	1
Global Medics	1
Health & Well Being	15
Health & Wellbeing	4
Health Information and Quality Authority(HIQA)	4
International Medical Graduate Doctors Induction (excluding Interns)	13
Irish Blood Transfusion Service(IBTS)	1
Irish Prison Service	1
Kilcreene Regional Orthopaedic Hospital	2
Letterkenny University Hospital	7
Locum Express	1
Locum link Healthcare	1
Mater Misericordiae University Hospital	6
Mayo University Hospital	11
Med Doc Healthcare LTD	1
Medica	3
Mental Health	3
Mental Health Quality & Patient Safety	1
Mercy University Hospital; Cork	28
Midland Regional Hospital Portlaoise	1
Midland Regional Hospital Tullamore	2
Mobile Medical Diagnostics	1
Naas General Hospital	7
National Maternity Hospital	26
National NCHD Training Hub (including Interns)	58
Nurse on Call	1
Our Lady of Lourdes Hospital Drogheda	80
Our Lady's Hospital; Navan	11
Platinum Homecare	1
Portiuncula University Hospital	15
Practice Nurse	23
Primary Care	92
Regional Hospital Mullingar	4

Roscommon University Hospital	2
Rotunda Hospital	38
Royal College of Surgeons Ireland	2
Royal Victoria Eye & Ear Hospital	2
Sisters of Mercy	1
Sligo University Hospital	9
Social Care (Disability)	1
Social Care (Older Person)	7
South Infirmary Victoria University Hospital	23
St. Colmcille's' Hospital	2
St. James Hospital	6
St. John's Hospital	1
St. Luke's General Hospital Kilkenny	6
St. Luke's Radiation Oncology Network	178
St. Michael's Hospital; Dun Laoghaire	1
St. Vincent's University Hospital	13
Staff line	1
Tallaght University Hospital	3
Tipperary University Hospital	3
Trinity College; Dublin	1
University College Cork	1
University College Dublin	2
University Hospital Galway	48
University Hospital Kerry	8
University Hospital Waterford	65
University of Limerick; Limerick	1
Wexford General Hospital	4
Other	359
Grand Total	1376

The 359 categorised as 'Other' refer mainly to staff working in the private hospital services.

.....